Based on the purpose of the evaluation, the adopted base value was “Investment value”, 
which is no more than the value of an asset to the owner or a prospective owner for 
individual investment or operational objectives. 

To estimate the value, the income approach was used. 

The proposed value for the property is of 65.525.000 € (sixty-five million five hundred and 
twenty-five thousand). 

It is recommended to read the “Assumptions” and “Special Assumptions” items. 

The report is dated June 28, 2021. 

The valuation date is June 28, 2021. 

Portugal  
Golden Visa Program

INVESTMENT
INVESTMENT COST 
EXPECTED ROI

IMMIGRATION COST